
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # 

 

Pre-Employment Drug and Alcohol Testing 

Services (Annual 

Contract with 4 Options to Renew) 

RFP No. 17-500452 

Procurement Agent Randy Webb 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. 

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 

bid date/prices.  Include new date.) 

 

10/20/2017  

 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired contract (If 

no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

CPA 954796 (Cooperative Agreement) 

City of Atlanta ID# FC-6490 

Caduceus USA 

 

Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount (Include 

increases and Total Award Amount) 

Total - $593,802.00 

 

CPA 954796 

Caduceus USA 

$443,802.00 – Initial Award – 01/13/2015 

$150,000.00 – Increase – 08/08/2017 

 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

(If multiple award, List Amount Spent per 

Contract and include Total Amount 

Spent) 

Total - $453,423.50 

 

CPA 954796 

$433,306.50 – Initial Award 

$20,117.00 – Increase 

 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 

– Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 

business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA, 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided and Number of years in 

business) 

 

Caduceus USA (Prime)  

Stephen Dawkins, CEO  

Years in Business:  21   

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  11   

 

Image 360 Tucker (LSBE-DeKalb) 20% 

Earl Walker, CEO  

4404 Hugh Howell Rd., Ste. 15 

Tucker, GA 30084 

Years in Business:  18 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb:  12 

Will replace all signs at clinics. 

 

Attachments:  Recommendation Form 

 Cumulative Score Report 

 


